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AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE LICENCE OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

WHEREAS the Information and Communications Technology Authority/ on 10
May 2004, granted a licence to the Government of the Cayman Islands;

AND WHEREAS the Government of the Cayman Islands has requested to be
provided additional spectrum/ namely: 866.6 MHz and 867.6 MHz on a non"
exclusive basis;

AND WHEREAS the Information and Communications Technology Authority
agrees to the amendment as set out in the Attachment;

THEREFORE pursuant to sections 23 and 31 of the Information and
Communications Technology Law (2011 Revision)/ the list of Authorised
Frequencies in Annex 4 of the Government of the Cayman Islands' Licence is
hereby amended.

Dated this 19th day ofAprii 2016.

^^

.Chairman
Information and Communications Technology Authority



Annex 4

Authorized Frequencies

Frequency
152.480 MHz
396.75 MHz
441.75 MHz
457.0 MHz
469.5 MHz

764 to 776 MHz
865.8125 MHz
864.8125 MHz
863.8125 MHz
862.8125 MHz
861.8125 MHz
860.8125 MHz
859.8125 MHz
858.8125 MHz
857.8125 MHz
856.8125 MHz
855.8125 MHz
854.8125 MHz
865.3125 MHz
864.3125 MHz
863.3125 MHz
862.3125 MHz
861.3125 MHz
860.3125 MHz
859.3125 MHz
858.3125 MHz
857.3125 MHz
856.3125 MHz
855.3125 MHz
854.3125 MHz
865.5625 MHz
864.5625 MHz
863.5625 MHz
862.5625 MHz

866.6 MHz
867.6 MHz

Type of Service
Paging

Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Radio-determination

Radio-determination

Land Mobile - SMR

Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile- SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Land Mobile - SMR
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Comments
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Non-exdusive

Non-exclusive

Agency
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL

Lands & Survey
MRCU
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
DVDL
DVDL
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1425.00 MHz
1434.50 MHz
1453.75 MHz
1463.50 MHz
1483.50 MHz
1474.00 MHz
1502.75 MHz
1512.50 MHz

2.4 GHz
2860 MHz

4900 to 5000 MHz
5.3 and 5.8 GHz

5750 MHz
6580 MHz

6667.5 to 6712.5 MHz
6750 MHz

6827.5to6872.5MHz
58.1 GHz
62.9 GHz

Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Local Area Network

Radar
Public Safety
Point to Point

Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave
Fixed Microwave

Point to Point
Point to Point

Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive

Non-exclusive

Exclusive
Exclusive

Non-Exclusive

Non-Exdusive

Non-Exclusive
Non-Exclusive

Non-Exclusive
Non-Exclusive
Non-exclusive

Non-exclusive

OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL

Computer Svcs.
OFTEL
OFTEL

Computer Svcs.
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL
OFTEL

Type S Licence

Type S Licenses are issued annually on the basis of the number of transmitters
and frequencies.
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