

## AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE LICENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

**WHEREAS** the Information and Communications Technology Authority, on 10 May 2004, granted a licence to the Government of the Cayman Islands;

**AND WHEREAS** the Government of the Cayman Islands has requested to be provided additional spectrum, namely: 866.6 MHz and 867.6 MHz on a non-exclusive basis;

**AND WHEREAS** the Information and Communications Technology Authority agrees to the amendment as set out in the Attachment;

**THEREFORE** pursuant to sections 23 and 31 of the Information and Communications Technology Law (2011 Revision), the list of *Authorised Frequencies* in Annex 4 of the Government of the Cayman Islands' Licence is hereby amended.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April 2016.

4 Chairman

Information and Communications Technology Authority

Annex 4

Authorized Frequencies

Frequency	Type of Service	Comments	Agency
152.480 MHz	Paging	Exclusive	OFTEL
396.75 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
441.75 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
457.0 MHz	Radio-determination	Exclusive	Lands & Survey
469.5 MHz	Radio-determination	Exclusive	MRCU
764 to 776 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
865.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
864.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
863.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
862.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
861.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
860.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
859.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
858.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
857.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
856.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
855.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
854.8125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
865.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
864.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
863.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
862.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
861.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
860.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
859.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
858.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
857.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
856.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
855.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
854.3125 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
865.5625 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
864.5625 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
863.5625 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
862.5625 MHz	Land Mobile - SMR	Exclusive	OFTEL
866.6 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-exclusive	DVDL
867.6 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-exclusive	DVDL

Amended: 19 April 2016

1425.00 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1434.50 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1453.75 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1463.50 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1483.50 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1474.00 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1502.75 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
1512.50 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Exclusive	OFTEL
2.4 GHz	Local Area Network	Non-exclusive	Computer Svcs.
2860 MHz	Radar	Exclusive	OFTEL
4900 to 5000 MHz	Public Safety	Exclusive	OFTEL
5.3 and 5.8 GHz	Point to Point	Non-Exclusive	Computer Svcs.
5750 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-Exclusive	OFTEL
6580 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-Exclusive	OFTEL
6667.5 to 6712.5 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-Exclusive	OFTEL
6750 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-Exclusive	OFTEL
6827.5 to 6872.5 MHz	Fixed Microwave	Non-Exclusive	OFTEL
58.1 GHz	Point to Point	Non-exclusive	OFTEL
62.9 GHz	Point to Point	Non-exclusive	OFTEL

## **Type S Licence**

Type S Licenses are issued annually on the basis of the number of transmitters and frequencies.

Amended: 19 April 2016